Terms & Conditions

Effective Date: 12/10/2024

Introduction

Welcome to the website of Gyaan Sarovar Educational Trust [www.gyaansarovar.org]. By accessing and using this website, you agree to comply with these Terms & Conditions. Please read them carefully before using our website. If you do not agree with these terms, you should not use this site.

1. Use of the Website

- This website is provided for informational purposes, promoting the initiatives and activities of Gyaan Sarovar Educational Trust.
- You agree to use the website in accordance with all applicable laws and regulations.
- You are not allowed to modify, distribute, or republish any content from this website without prior permission from Gyaan Sarovar Educational Trust.

2. User Responsibilities

- **Accuracy of Information:** You agree to provide accurate, current, and complete information when filling out forms on the website (e.g., volunteering, donations, contact).
- **Prohibited Use:** You are prohibited from using this site to engage in any unlawful activities, including but not limited to fraud, spamming, or spreading malware.

3. Intellectual Property

- All content, logos, text, graphics, images, and videos on this website are owned by or licensed to Gyaan Sarovar Educational Trust and are protected by copyright and intellectual property laws.
- You may not copy, distribute, or display any materials from this site without written consent.

4. Donations

- Donations made via our website are voluntary and non-refundable, unless otherwise specified.
- We are committed to ensuring your financial information is protected. Donations are processed through secure third-party payment gateways, and we do not store any sensitive payment information.

5. Limitation of Liability

• Gyaan Sarovar Educational Trust is not responsible for any damages or losses arising from your use of the website, including but not limited to technical issues, loss of data, or security breaches.

• While we strive to provide accurate and up-to-date information, we do not guarantee that the content on this website is free of errors or omissions.

6. Links to Third-Party Websites

- Our website may contain links to external websites. Gyaan Sarovar Educational Trust is not responsible for the content or practices of these third-party sites.
- Any links to other websites are provided for informational purposes, and inclusion does not imply endorsement by Gyaan Sarovar Educational Trust.

7. Changes to Terms

- Gyaan Sarovar Educational Trust reserves the right to modify these Terms & Conditions at any time. Any changes will be posted on this page with the effective date.
- Continued use of the website after changes are posted constitutes acceptance of the revised terms.

8. Governing Law

These Terms & Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of India, and any disputes arising from these terms shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in Bihar, India.

9. Contact Us

For any questions or concerns regarding these Terms & Conditions, please contact us at:

Address: Balni, Bahera, Darbhanga, Bihar- 847201, India.

Email: gyaansarovareducationaltrust@gmail.com

Phone: +91 90998 80304